

Hon'ble Mr. Milind Shah (Wagholikar)

Secretary, Anekant Education Society, Baramati

Hon'ble Mr. Milind Rajkumar Shah, holds significant position as Secretary of Anekant Education Society and Anekant English Medium School and the Local Committee of Anekant Education Society, Baramati. He was also a secretary of Anekant Institute of Management Studies and Anekant English Medium School. He obtained a Bachelor's Degree in Civil Engineering, from Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune

Mr. Milind Shah (Wagholikar) was a Chairman of the Construction Committee, of Anekant Education Society, Baramati. He changed the face of Anekant English Medium School, Anekant Institute of Management Studies (MBA), and Tuljaram Chaturchand College, Baramati by his visionary leadership. He played a vital role in building a state of art facilities in the college such as newly updated buildings, laboratories, computer laboratories, gymnasium & library. His unwavering commitment for the cause of quality education and student welfare has been highly appreciated by various stakeholders. His foresight and decision making ability made significant decisions in the academic field.

Under his guidance college has grown leaps and bounds and has been reaccredited by NAAC for third cycle in 2017 and awarded "A+" grade with 3.55 CGPA and granted 'College with Potential for Excellence' and Autonomous Status by UGC and Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune.

Mr. Milind Shah awarded with the 'Changemaker Award' by ICT Academy, Tamilnadu at Bridge conference in 2024. His rich experiences in academic administration and contribution to education field helped him to carve a niche in the field of higher education.